Biomedical Equipment Technology

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

BIOM2201 Safety Health Care Facilities
Grade Assigned Grade Distribution Completion Success Course

Year Enrollment A B C D P w A B C D P F % Rate Rate* GPA**
2017 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2018 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2019 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2020 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2021 6 3 2 1 0 0 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 3.33

AAVEIAEES v euenteeieristestese et steste st e bt st est et ebesteste e s b e saee s besbesbeb e st et eaeebe she st s e e n b e et e st e e ereebe s b aerans 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% -

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.
** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.
Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.




Biomedical Equipment Technology

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

‘BIOM2311 General Medical Equipment |
Grade Assigned Grade Distribution Completion Success Course

Year Enrollment A B C D P w A B C D P F % Rate Rate* GPA**
2017 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2018 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2019 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2020 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2021 6 3 2 1 0 0 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 3.33

AAVEIAEES v euenteeieristestese et steste st e bt st est et ebesteste e s b e saee s besbesbeb e st et eaeebe she st s e e n b e et e st e e ereebe s b aerans 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% -

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.
** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.
Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 2 of 7
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\




Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2315

Year

Enroliment

Physiological Instruments |

Grade Assigned

A B C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution

W A B C D

Completion
Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.

Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 3 of 7
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\




Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2319

Year

Enroliment

Fund X-Ray and Med Imaging Sys

Grade Assigned

A B C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution

W A B C D

Completion
Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.

Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 4 of 7
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\




Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2331

Year

Enroliment

Biomed Clinical Instrument

Grade Assigned

A B C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution

W A B C D

Completion
Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.

Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 5 of 7
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\




Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2337

Year

Enroliment

Respiratory Equip Maintenance

Grade Assigned

A B C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution

W A B C D

Completion
Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.

Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 6 of 7
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\




Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2343

Year

Enroliment

General Medical Equipment I

Grade Assigned

A B C

D

p

Collin County Community College District
Program Review 2021 - 2022
Grade Distributions Academic Year 2017 through 2021

Grade Distribution

W A B C D

Completion
Rate

Success
Rate*

Course
GPA**

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Averages

Note: The program's course list is based on the 2020-2021 academic catalog. The data source is Collin College's ZogoTech Data System on 10/11/2021.

* Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

** Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W.

Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.

Collin IRO nsa; 10/27/2021; Page 7 of 7
J:\IRO\Program Review Data\FY2021\Files to Post\




