

Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2201		Safety	Health (Care Fa	cilities													
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gra	ade Distributi	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	6	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	50%	33%	17%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	100%	3.33
Averages									50%	33%	17%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	100%	-

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.



Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2311		Gener	al Medic	cal Equi	pment	1												
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	ade Distribut	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	6	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	50%	33%	17%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	100%	3.33
Averages									50%	33%	17%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	100%	_

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.



Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2315		Physiol	ogical I	nstrum	ents I													
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	ade Distribut	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.



Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2319		Fund X	-Ray an	d Med	Imaging	g Sys												
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	ade Distribut	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.



Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2331		Biomed	d Clinica	ıl Instru	ment													
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	ade Distribut	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.



Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2337		Respira	atory Eq	иір Ма	intenar	псе												
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	ade Distribut	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.



Biomedical Equipment Technology

BIOM2343		Genera	ıl Medic	cal Equi	pment I	1												
				Gra	de Assig	ned					Gr	ade Distribut	ion			Completion	Success	Course
Year	Enrollment	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Α	В	С	D	Р	F	W	Rate	Rate*	GPA**
2017	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2018	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2019	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2020	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

^{*} Success Rate is calculated by dividing the counts of A, B, C and P by the counts of A, B, C, D, P, F and W, using the definition consistent with the National Community College Benchmark Project.

^{**} Course GPA is calculated by multiplying the counts of A, B, C and D by 4, 3, 2 and 1, respectively. The results are summed and divided by the aggregated count of A, B, C, D, F and W. Sums of distributions may not equal 100 percent due to rounding.